
WE
Kupittaa Tournament 2023 - Nordic Challenge and European Veterans Fencing Circuit 2023
lauantai 23. syyskuuta 2023 - 11.00

# Name Clubs Country Rank Birthdate
1 BELJAJEVA Julia TARTK EST 72 21.7.1992
2 EMBRICH Irina EST 21 12.7.1980
3 EMBRICH Maria IREM EST 470 17.5.2005
4 LEHIS Katrina LE GLAIVE EST 201 19.12.1994
5 MATSKEVITS Iris Maria TM EST 318 28.6.2002
6 MIRONOV Leana POHJAKOTKAS EST 517 13.12.2006
7 ZUIKOVA Veronika TM EST 111 17.10.1994
8 ELFSBERG Susanna EM FIN 99999 27.8.2008
9 HAAPANIEMI Heidi KAVE FIN 99999 8.2.1989
10 HYTTINEN Ella EM FIN 99999 17.12.2007
11 HÄMÄLÄINEN Emma HYMI FIN 99999 8.11.2006
12 JANHUNEN Noora EM FIN 99999 18.8.2006
13 KOJO Sari PM-BF FIN 99999 10.4.1968
14 KUSRATI Milana KAVE FIN 99999 11.6.2009
15 KUVAJA Veera HFM FIN 565 3.2.2005
16 KYMÄLÄINEN Sirkka-Liisa PM-BF FIN 99999 2.12.1965
17 KÄKÖNEN Soile PM-BF FIN 99999 17.7.1959
18 LEHTONEN Ritva-Leena KAVE FIN 562 29.7.1955
19 LUNDELL Moa Ruut Maleena MM FIN 528 6.3.2006
20 LUNDGREN Sirpa TMÅF FIN 99999 3.10.1950
21 LÄÄRÄ Ella EM FIN 99999 2.5.2007
22 MATIKAINEN Anna HFM FIN 99999 9.2.2009
23 MIKKILÄ Inka TMÅF FIN 480 12.1.1998
24 MONTONEN Jaana HYMI FIN 99999 27.8.2004
25 NISKALA Viena HABDA FIN 547 5.9.2003
26 PAK Sonja EM FIN 99999 9.11.2003
27 PALLASVESA Inka HABDA FIN 99999 4.5.2005
28 PITKÄNEN Riinaliisa H5OTT FIN 566 14.8.1986
29 PULLA Lili HABDA FIN 530 22.9.2006
30 RAUDASKOSKI Outi MM FIN 99999 8.11.1990
31 SALMINEN Laura H5OTT FIN 99999 9.4.1987
32 SEPPÄLÄ Milka OMS FIN 99999 22.11.1996
33 SHEVCHENKO Vasilisa HFM FIN 99999 3.9.2008
34 SHMIDT Elisabeth HFM FIN 99999 9.1.2009
35 SNÖ Niina MM FIN 99999 4.10.1979
36 SOITIALA Paula HYMI FIN 99999 7.9.1963
37 TEGELBERG Etti EM FIN 99999 30.5.2005
38 VIITA Mili EM FIN 99999 25.11.1972
39 VORNANEN Johanna Anni-Maija MM FIN 404 4.6.1991
40 WETHERILL Hilla HFM FIN 99999 22.12.2004
41 KAMINSKA Gabriela POL 553 30.1.1979
42 DE GROOTE Annica DIFS SWE 510 18.8.1969
43 EKMAN Alice DIFS SWE 537 1.12.2002
44 ERIKSSON Caroline DIFS SWE 567 18.11.1988
45 ULLTJÄRN Louise FFFS SWE 278 7.9.2006
46 WESTERGÅRD Jannica DIFS SWE 526 14.4.1987



7 poules
3 poules of 6 and 4 poules of 7
38 (82,61% of 46) competitors promoted to the next round

Incomplete DE table of 64 fenced through the finals, no fence-off for third
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Kupittaa Tournament 2023 - Nordic Challenge and European Veterans Fencing Circuit 2023
lauantai 23. syyskuuta 2023 - 11.00
FE_FIE_0001.2

Seed Name Club Country Rank Notes
1 EMBRICH Irina EST 21
2 BELJAJEVA Julia TARTK EST 72
3 ZUIKOVA Veronika TM EST 111
4 LEHIS Katrina LE GLAIVE EST 201
5 ULLTJÄRN Louise FFFS SWE 278
6 MATSKEVITS Iris Maria TM EST 318
7 VORNANEN Johanna Anni-Maija MM FIN 404
8 EMBRICH Maria IREM EST 470
9 MIKKILÄ Inka TMÅF FIN 480
11 DE GROOTE Annica DIFS SWE 510
12 MIRONOV Leana POHJAKOTKAS EST 517
13 WESTERGÅRD Jannica DIFS SWE 526
14 LUNDELL Moa Ruut Maleena MM FIN 528
15 PULLA Lili HABDA FIN 530
16 EKMAN Alice DIFS SWE 537
17 NISKALA Viena HABDA FIN 547
18 KAMINSKA Gabriela POL 553
19 LEHTONEN Ritva-Leena KAVE FIN 562
20 KUVAJA Veera HFM FIN 565
21 PITKÄNEN Riinaliisa H5OTT FIN 566
22 ERIKSSON Caroline DIFS SWE 567
23 VIITA Mili EM FIN 99999
24 ELFSBERG Susanna EM FIN 99999
25 WETHERILL Hilla HFM FIN 99999
26 TEGELBERG Etti EM FIN 99999
27 MONTONEN Jaana HYMI FIN 99999
28 SHMIDT Elisabeth HFM FIN 99999
29 PAK Sonja EM FIN 99999
30 SNÖ Niina MM FIN 99999
31 KYMÄLÄINEN Sirkka-Liisa PM-BF FIN 99999
32 MATIKAINEN Anna HFM FIN 99999
33 SHEVCHENKO Vasilisa HFM FIN 99999
34 KOJO Sari PM-BF FIN 99999
35 HAAPANIEMI Heidi KAVE FIN 99999
36 KUSRATI Milana KAVE FIN 99999
37 KÄKÖNEN Soile PM-BF FIN 99999
38 SALMINEN Laura H5OTT FIN 99999
39 PALLASVESA Inka HABDA FIN 99999
40 HYTTINEN Ella EM FIN 99999
41 HÄMÄLÄINEN Emma HYMI FIN 99999
42 JANHUNEN Noora EM FIN 99999
43 SOITIALA Paula HYMI FIN 99999
44 LÄÄRÄ Ella EM FIN 99999
45 RAUDASKOSKI Outi MM FIN 99999
46 SEPPÄLÄ Milka OMS FIN 99999
47 LUNDGREN Sirpa TMÅF FIN 99999
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Piste 2

11.00

Referee(s):

ANTTILA Santeri (TMÅF / FIN)

LUNDGREN Sirpa TMÅF / FIN

SHMIDT Elisabeth HFM / FIN

EKMAN Alice DIFS / SWE

EMBRICH Irina EST

HÄMÄLÄINEN Emma HYMI / FIN

PULLA Lili HABDA / FIN

PAK Sonja EM / FIN

Piste 3

11.00

Referee(s):

KILJANDER Toni (TMÅF / FIN)

JANHUNEN Noora EM / FIN

KYMÄLÄINEN Sirkka-Liisa PM-BF / FIN

BELJAJEVA Julia TARTK / EST

ERIKSSON Caroline DIFS / SWE

LUNDELL Moa Ruut Maleena MM / FIN

NISKALA Viena HABDA / FIN

Piste 4

11.00

Referee(s):

VALMARI Saga (EM / FIN)

WESTERGÅRD Jannica DIFS / SWE

ZUIKOVA Veronika TM / EST

TEGELBERG Etti EM / FIN

KAMINSKA Gabriela POL

SHEVCHENKO Vasilisa HFM / FIN

SNÖ Niina MM / FIN

SOITIALA Paula HYMI / FIN



Piste 5

11.00

Referee(s):

HYVÖNEN Nina (TMÅF / FIN)

DE GROOTE Annica DIFS / SWE

LEHIS Katrina LE GLAIVE / EST

RAUDASKOSKI Outi MM / FIN

HYTTINEN Ella EM / FIN

LEHTONEN Ritva-Leena KAVE / FIN

KOJO Sari PM-BF / FIN

WETHERILL Hilla HFM / FIN

Piste 6

11.00

Referee(s):

ROSENLUND Ville (TMÅF / FIN)

MIRONOV Leana POHJAKOTKAS / EST

SEPPÄLÄ Milka OMS / FIN

ELFSBERG Susanna EM / FIN

PALLASVESA Inka HABDA / FIN

HAAPANIEMI Heidi KAVE / FIN

ULLTJÄRN Louise FFFS / SWE

Piste 7

11.00

Referee(s):

JOKIAHO Minja (EM / FIN)

MATSKEVITS Iris Maria TM / EST

KUSRATI Milana KAVE / FIN

VIITA Mili EM / FIN

MIKKILÄ Inka TMÅF / FIN

SALMINEN Laura H5OTT / FIN

KUVAJA Veera HFM / FIN

Piste 8

11.00

Referee(s):

LUNDGREN Laura (HFM / FIN)

KÄKÖNEN Soile PM-BF / FIN

PITKÄNEN Riinaliisa H5OTT / FIN

LÄÄRÄ Ella EM / FIN

MATIKAINEN Anna HFM / FIN

EMBRICH Maria IREM / EST

VORNANEN Johanna Anni-Maija MM / FIN
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Seed Name Club Country V V/M HS HR Ind Notes
1T EMBRICH Irina EST 6 1,00 30 9 +21 Advanced
1T LEHIS Katrina LE GLAIVE EST 6 1,00 30 9 +21 Advanced
3 ULLTJÄRN Louise FFFS SWE 5 1,00 25 6 +19 Advanced
4 BELJAJEVA Julia TARTK EST 5 1,00 25 7 +18 Advanced
5 ZUIKOVA Veronika TM EST 5 0,83 29 10 +19 Advanced
6 HÄMÄLÄINEN Emma HYMI FIN 5 0,83 28 18 +10 Advanced
7 VORNANEN Johanna Anni-Maija MM FIN 4 0,80 24 10 +14 Advanced
8 MIRONOV Leana POHJAKOTKAS EST 4 0,80 23 14 +9 Advanced
9 MIKKILÄ Inka TMÅF FIN 4 0,80 22 14 +8 Advanced
10 EMBRICH Maria IREM EST 4 0,80 23 16 +7 Advanced
11 ERIKSSON Caroline DIFS SWE 4 0,80 21 14 +7 Advanced
12 MATSKEVITS Iris Maria TM EST 4 0,80 22 16 +6 Advanced
13 DE GROOTE Annica DIFS SWE 4 0,67 25 15 +10 Advanced
14 EKMAN Alice DIFS SWE 4 0,67 25 19 +6 Advanced
15 WETHERILL Hilla HFM FIN 4 0,67 22 21 +1 Advanced
16 SHEVCHENKO Vasilisa HFM FIN 4 0,67 25 25 0 Advanced
17 SNÖ Niina MM FIN 4 0,67 21 22 -1 Advanced
18 KUSRATI Milana KAVE FIN 3 0,60 23 13 +10 Advanced
19 PALLASVESA Inka HABDA FIN 3 0,60 20 14 +6 Advanced
20 PITKÄNEN Riinaliisa H5OTT FIN 3 0,60 22 19 +3 Advanced
21 SALMINEN Laura H5OTT FIN 3 0,60 19 16 +3 Advanced
22 LUNDELL Moa Ruut Maleena MM FIN 3 0,60 19 19 0 Advanced
23 WESTERGÅRD Jannica DIFS SWE 3 0,50 23 23 0 Advanced
24 SOITIALA Paula HYMI FIN 3 0,50 23 24 -1 Advanced
25 RAUDASKOSKI Outi MM FIN 3 0,50 18 19 -1 Advanced
26 SHMIDT Elisabeth HFM FIN 3 0,50 20 23 -3 Advanced
27 MATIKAINEN Anna HFM FIN 2 0,40 19 18 +1 Advanced
28 SEPPÄLÄ Milka OMS FIN 2 0,40 17 20 -3 Advanced
29 NISKALA Viena HABDA FIN 2 0,40 15 19 -4 Advanced
30 KAMINSKA Gabriela POL 2 0,33 22 22 0 Advanced
31 KOJO Sari PM-BF FIN 2 0,33 22 25 -3 Advanced
32 LEHTONEN Ritva-Leena KAVE FIN 2 0,33 18 26 -8 Advanced
33 KYMÄLÄINEN Sirkka-Liisa PM-BF FIN 1 0,20 17 24 -7 Advanced
34 KUVAJA Veera HFM FIN 1 0,20 15 23 -8 Advanced
35 KÄKÖNEN Soile PM-BF FIN 1 0,20 9 20 -11 Advanced
36 ELFSBERG Susanna EM FIN 1 0,20 9 21 -12 Advanced
37 LÄÄRÄ Ella EM FIN 1 0,20 10 24 -14 Advanced
38 PAK Sonja EM FIN 1 0,17 20 29 -9 Advanced
39 LUNDGREN Sirpa TMÅF FIN 1 0,17 14 26 -12 Eliminated
40 PULLA Lili HABDA FIN 1 0,17 16 29 -13 Eliminated
41 JANHUNEN Noora EM FIN 0 0,00 9 23 -14 Eliminated
42 TEGELBERG Etti EM FIN 0 0,00 13 30 -17 Eliminated
43T HAAPANIEMI Heidi KAVE FIN 0 0,00 6 25 -19 Eliminated
43T VIITA Mili EM FIN 0 0,00 6 25 -19 Eliminated
45 HYTTINEN Ella EM FIN 0 0,00 10 30 -20 Eliminated



WE
Semi-Finals

Ref: ROSENLUND Ville (FIN)

1

Ref: ANTTILA Santeri (FIN)

2

Table of 8

Ref: JOKIAHO Minja (FIN)

1

Ref: JOKIAHO Minja (FIN)

2

Ref: VALMARI Saga (FIN)

3

Ref: VALMARI Saga (FIN)

4

Table of 16

Ref: VALMARI Saga (FIN)

1

Ref: VALMARI Saga (FIN)

2

Ref: VALMARI Saga (FIN)

3

Ref: VALMARI Saga (FIN)

4

Ref: LUNDGREN Laura (FIN)

5

Ref: LUNDGREN Laura (FIN)

6

Ref: LUNDGREN Laura (FIN)

7

Ref: LUNDGREN Laura (FIN)

8

Table of 32

1

Ref: LUNDGREN Laura (FIN)

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

Ref: JOKIAHO Minja (FIN)

10

11

12

13

14

Ref: LUNDGREN Laura (FIN)

15

16

Table of 64

LE GLAIVE / EST

(33) KYMÄLÄINEN Sirkka-Liisa
PM-BF / FIN

KAVE / FIN

MM / FIN

HFM / FIN

TMÅF / FIN

HYMI / FIN

MM / FIN

POHJAKOTKAS / EST

TM / EST

EM / FIN

OMS / FIN

H5OTT / FIN

TM / EST

DIFS / SWE

H5OTT / FIN

HABDA / FIN

EM / FIN

TARTK / EST



WE
Semi-Finals

Ref: LUNDGREN Laura (FIN)

3

Ref: VALMARI Saga (FIN)

4

Table of 8

Ref: HYVÖNEN Nina (FIN)

5

Ref: HYVÖNEN Nina (FIN)

6

(7) VORNANEN Johanna Anni-Maija

Ref: LUNDGREN Laura (FIN)

7

Ref: LUNDGREN Laura (FIN)

8

Table of 16

Ref: HYVÖNEN Nina (FIN)

9

Ref: HYVÖNEN Nina (FIN)

10

Ref: HYVÖNEN Nina (FIN)

11

Ref: HYVÖNEN Nina (FIN)

12

(7) VORNANEN Johanna Anni-Maija

Ref: JOKIAHO Minja (FIN)

13

Ref: JOKIAHO Minja (FIN)

14

Ref: JOKIAHO Minja (FIN)

15

Ref: JOKIAHO Minja (FIN)

16

Table of 32

17

Ref: VALMARI Saga (FIN)

18

19

20

21

(22) LUNDELL Moa Ruut Maleena
22

Ref: VALMARI Saga (FIN)

23

24

(7) VORNANEN Johanna Anni-Maija
25

26

27

28

29

30

Ref: HYVÖNEN Nina (FIN)

31

32

Table of 64

FFFS / SWE

PM-BF / FIN

POL

HABDA / FIN

DIFS / SWE

DIFS / SWE

(22) LUNDELL Moa Ruut Maleena
MM / FIN

HFM / FIN

EM / FIN

HYMI / FIN

(7) VORNANEN Johanna Anni-Maija

MM / FIN

HFM / FIN

DIFS / SWE

IREM / EST

HFM / FIN

KAVE / FIN

PM-BF / FIN

HFM / FIN

EST



WE

Ref: ROSENLUND Ville (FIN)
Assist: ANTTILA Santeri (FIN)
Assist: VALMARI Saga (FIN)

1

Finals

Ref: ROSENLUND Ville (FIN)

1

Ref: VALMARI Saga (FIN)

2

Semi-Finals

Ref: ROSENLUND Ville (FIN)

1

Ref: ANTTILA Santeri (FIN)

2

Ref: LUNDGREN Laura (FIN)

3

Ref: VALMARI Saga (FIN)

4

Table of 8

LE GLAIVE / EST

POHJAKOTKAS / EST

TM / EST

TARTK / EST

FFFS / SWE

HYMI / FIN

(7) VORNANEN Johanna Anni-Maija

MM / FIN

EST
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Kupittaa Tournament 2023 - Nordic Challenge and European Veterans Fencing Circuit 2023
lauantai 23. syyskuuta 2023 - 11.00
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Place Name Clubs Country Birthdate
1 EMBRICH Irina EST 12.7.1980
2 LEHIS Katrina LE GLAIVE EST 19.12.1994
3T BELJAJEVA Julia TARTK EST 21.7.1992
3T ULLTJÄRN Louise FFFS SWE 7.9.2006
5 ZUIKOVA Veronika TM EST 17.10.1994
6 HÄMÄLÄINEN Emma HYMI FIN 8.11.2006
7 VORNANEN Johanna Anni-Maija MM FIN 4.6.1991
8 MIRONOV Leana POHJAKOTKAS EST 13.12.2006
9 MIKKILÄ Inka TMÅF FIN 12.1.1998
10 EMBRICH Maria IREM EST 17.5.2005
11 ERIKSSON Caroline DIFS SWE 18.11.1988
12 MATSKEVITS Iris Maria TM EST 28.6.2002
13 DE GROOTE Annica DIFS SWE 18.8.1969
14 SHEVCHENKO Vasilisa HFM FIN 3.9.2008
15 KUSRATI Milana KAVE FIN 11.6.2009
16 PALLASVESA Inka HABDA FIN 4.5.2005
17 EKMAN Alice DIFS SWE 1.12.2002
18 WETHERILL Hilla HFM FIN 22.12.2004
19 SNÖ Niina MM FIN 4.10.1979
20 PITKÄNEN Riinaliisa H5OTT FIN 14.8.1986
21 SALMINEN Laura H5OTT FIN 9.4.1987
22 LUNDELL Moa Ruut Maleena MM FIN 6.3.2006
23 WESTERGÅRD Jannica DIFS SWE 14.4.1987
24 SOITIALA Paula HYMI FIN 7.9.1963
25 RAUDASKOSKI Outi MM FIN 8.11.1990
26 SHMIDT Elisabeth HFM FIN 9.1.2009
27 SEPPÄLÄ Milka OMS FIN 22.11.1996
28 NISKALA Viena HABDA FIN 5.9.2003
29 KAMINSKA Gabriela POL 30.1.1979
30 KOJO Sari PM-BF FIN 10.4.1968
31 LEHTONEN Ritva-Leena KAVE FIN 29.7.1955
32 PAK Sonja EM FIN 9.11.2003
33 MATIKAINEN Anna HFM FIN 9.2.2009
34 KYMÄLÄINEN Sirkka-Liisa PM-BF FIN 2.12.1965
35 KUVAJA Veera HFM FIN 3.2.2005
36 KÄKÖNEN Soile PM-BF FIN 17.7.1959
37 ELFSBERG Susanna EM FIN 27.8.2008
38 LÄÄRÄ Ella EM FIN 2.5.2007
39 LUNDGREN Sirpa TMÅF FIN 3.10.1950
40 PULLA Lili HABDA FIN 22.9.2006
41 JANHUNEN Noora EM FIN 18.8.2006
42 TEGELBERG Etti EM FIN 30.5.2005
43T VIITA Mili EM FIN 25.11.1972
43T HAAPANIEMI Heidi KAVE FIN 8.2.1989
45 HYTTINEN Ella EM FIN 17.12.2007
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Kupittaa Tournament 2023 - Nordic Challenge and European Veterans Fencing Circuit 2023
lauantai 23. syyskuuta 2023 - 11.00
FE_FIE_0017

Name Country Rating Member # Poule Table of 64 Table of 32 Table of 16 Table of 8 Semi-Finals Finals
ANTTILA Santeri FIN Ref: 1 Ref: 1
HYVÖNEN Nina FIN 22457673 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 4 Ref: 2
JOKIAHO Minja FIN 475670 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 4 Ref: 2
KILJANDER Toni FIN 40122665 Ref: 1
LUNDGREN Laura FIN N Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 4 Ref: 2 Ref: 1
ROSENLUND Ville FIN 25153301 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
VALMARI Saga FIN N Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 4 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1



Total entries: 46
Total participants: 45
Top-32 ranked participants: 1
Number of countries represented: 4

FIN: 33 participants
EST: 7 participants
SWE: 5 participants
POL: 1 participants


